OP \$1015.00 782198

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Titan Corporation		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Titan Corporation	
Street Address:	3033 Science Park Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78219878	SUREBEAM
Registration Number:	1316136	TITAN
Registration Number:	1662269	TITAN
Registration Number:	1709752	TITAN
Registration Number:	2303354	IMAG CLEAR
Serial Number:	78145494	BE SUREBEAM SAFE
Serial Number:	78176789	SUREZAP
Serial Number:	78176790	ZAPPED FOR SURE
Serial Number:	78219851	SUREPASTEURIZED
Registration Number:	1345730	VIDEOCIPHER
Serial Number:	78479699	INSYTE
Serial Number:	78479695	VIDEOSCOUT
Serial Number:	78219872	SUREBEAM

TRADEMARK ''
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0806

900035770

Registration Number:	2791135	ENJOY WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2805906	VIGRAWATCH
Registration Number:	2689273	SUREBEAM
Registration Number:	2703919	SUREBEAM
Registration Number:	2706573	GREAT BURGERS. MADE BETTER.
Registration Number:	2836918	GOOD FOOD. MADE BETTER.
Registration Number:	2798450	SERVE WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2801779	RAPID RETARGETING
Registration Number:	2739695	RAPID RETARGETING
Registration Number:	2684889	PRECISIONSCAN
Registration Number:	2707481	TITAN SCAN
Registration Number:	2253376	VIGRA
Registration Number:	2377930	LINKABIT WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2851079	TITAN
Serial Number:	75683479	TITAN LINKABIT
Registration Number:	2502585	XPRESS CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1855367	SUREBEAM
Registration Number:	1819712	TITAN LINKABIT
Registration Number:	1814752	LINKABIT
Registration Number:	2055913	IMAGCLEAR
Registration Number:	1822423	SURE!MAPS
Registration Number:	1823909	TITAN SCAN
Registration Number:	2072523	INTELLISCAPE
Registration Number:	1928729	VIDEO PASSPORT
Registration Number:	1899671	STARZONE
Registration Number:	2259750	SEALINK
Registration Number:	2344063	VIGRAVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khoffman@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26015-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Hoffman
Signature:	/Katherine M. Hoffman/
Date:	11/09/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Titan - Cert of Merger2#page1.tif source=Titan - Cert of Merger2#page2.tif source=Titan - Cert of Merger2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0808



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SATURN VI ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "THE TITAN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "L-3
COMMUNICATIONS TITAN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2005, AT 1:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0720**4**30 **0100M**

Varuet Smith Windson Secretary of State

DATE: 07-29-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0809

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SATURN VI ACQUISITION CORP.

WITH AND INTO

THE TITAN CORPORATION

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Titan"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:
 - (a) The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Titan"); and
 - (b) Saturn VI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Saturn").
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of June 2, 2005 and amended June 28, 2005, by and between Titan and Saturn has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The surviving corporation in the merger is The Titan Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). At the effective time of the merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation will be changed to 'L-3 Communications Titan Corporation"
- Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Titan shall be amended by changing the name to "L-3 Communications Titan Corporation" and as amended will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 3303 Science Park Road, San Diego, CA 92121.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- This certificate of merger and the merger provided for hereix shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

032054-00\$8-{0896-NY01.230(264 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 01:22 FM 07/29/2005 FILED 01:14 PM 07/29/2005 SRV 050627159 - 0720430 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0810 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Titen has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 29° day of July, 2005.

THE TITAN CORPORATION

Name: Mark W. Sopp
Title: Senior Vice President, Chief
Pinanoisi Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 11/09/2005